CITY OF KELOWNA BYLAW NO. 10711

Amendment No. 6 to City of Kelowna Animal and Poultry Regulation and Animal Pound Bylaw No. 5421-82

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts that the City of Kelowna Animal and Poultry Regulation and Animal Pound Bylaw No. 5421-82 be amended as follows:

- 1. THAT Section 2. <u>REGULATIONS</u> (a), sub-paragraphs (i), (ii), (iii), (iv), (v) and (vi) be amended by deleting all references of "s" and replacing it with "c".
- 2. This bylaw shall be cited for all purposes as "Bylaw No. 10711, being Amendment No. 6 to City of Kelowna Animal and Poultry Regulation and Animal Pound Bylaw No. 5421-82".
- 3. This bylaw shall come into full force and effect and is binding on all persons as and from the date of adoption.

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this

Mayor

City Clerk